LP922 Series

Class |, Division 2 (ATEX Zone 2) Loop Power Sensor, 4-20 mA
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VIBRATION ANALYSIS HARDWARE

Output Proportional to Vibration in Acceleration, Top Exit 2 Pin

Connector
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Product Features

Continuous Monitoring in Hazardous Locations
4-20 mA Current Proportional to Vibration in
Acceleration

» Requires “Class |, Division 2" Approved
Cabling & Connector

» Transmit Signals Over Long Distances with No
Signal Loss

» Outputs to PLC, DCS, SCADA

-LP922-XXX-1B

-LP922-XXX-2C

2 Pin Connector

Integral Cable (CB190)

Connector .

—  Polarity

Pin

A (+) Loop Power mA
Output

B (-) Common

Conductor Polarity

(+) Loop Power

ALIGNMENT
GUIDE (PIN)

©0.87 in
253
[64 1wr:'\m] [$22.0 mm]

1.85in
[47.0 mm] 7/8 in HEX
[22.2 mm HEX]

] 1/4-28
E? 33""';“] MOUNTING
HOLE

Built To Order

Specifications Standard

LP922

Part Number

Tolerance: 4 mA
Tolerance: 20 mA
Electrical

Settling Time

Voltage Source (IEPE)

Case Isolation
Environmental
-4 to 176
Operating Temperature Range :::
Electromagnetic Sensitivity

Sealing

$0.25 in
JEN—— [#6.4 mm]
4251
[108.0 mm]
$0.87 in
[#22.0 mm]
1.85in
[46.9 mm]
7/8 in HEX
[22.2 mm HEX]
1/4-28
g‘; 33""';“] MOUNTING
! HOLE

Red Red

¢ mA Output € mA Output
Black (-) Common Black (-) Common
Shield Cable Drain Wire Shield Cable Drain Wire

-LP922-XXX-3C
Armored Integral Cable (CB206)

Conductor Polarity

(+) Loop Power

$0.18 in
4.5 mm]

@0.27 in
6.9 mm]

e

2.24in

[56.8 mm]

1.85in
[46.9 mm)

P0.87 in
1$22.0 mm

718 in HEX
[22.2 mm HEX]

Built To Order

11428
R MOUNTING
HOLE

Built To Order

Metric | Specifications Standard Metric
M/or Physical
M8/LP922 PZT
Sensing El t
(£ 10%) ensing tiemen Ceramic
10% Sh
(= ) Sensing Structure ear
Mode
<60 Weight 3.7 0z 105
Seconds grams
12-28 316L
VDC Case Material Stainless
>108 ohm Steel
1/4-28
-20to 80 Blind
°((;) Mounting Thread Tapl;r:ed
CE Hole
Welded 2 Pin MIL-
Heim:ti.c Connector (Non-Integral) CI—nSOlS
Mounting Torque 2 to 5 ft. 2,710 6,8
lbs. Nm
Méx1 or
1/4-28 M8x1.25
Mounting Hardware Supplied /Stud Ad:pter
Stud
Current
Calibration Certificate Output @
100 Hz

Ordering Information



